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Cooperative Forestry Programs 

Forest Service Programmatic Contacts 

2002 
 
Forest Health Management 
 
PROGRAM DURHAM, NH MORGANTOWN, 

WV 
ST. PAUL, MN NEWTOWN SQUARE, 

PA 
 

Survey & 
Technical 
Assistance 
(S&TA) 

Bernie Raimo 
braimo@fs.fed.us 
(603) 868-7708 

Dan Twardus 
dtwardus@fs.fed.us  
(304) 285-1545 

Mike Connor 
mconnor@fs.fed.us 
(651) 649-5180 

Noel Schneeberger 
nschneeberger@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4121 

Prevention and 
Suppression 
(P&S) 

Bernie Raimo 
braimo@fs.fed.us 
(603) 868-7708 

Dan Twardus 
dtwardus@fs.fed.us  
(304) 285-1545 

Mike Connor 
mconnor@fs.fed.us 
(651) 649-5180 

Noel Schneeberger 
nschneeberger@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4121 

Slow the 
Spread (STS) 

   Noel Schneeberger 
nschneeberger@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4121 
  

Special 
Technology 
Development 
(STD) 

Bernie Raimo 
braimo@fs.fed.us 
(603) 868-7708 
cc: Michelle Frank 
mfrank@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4113 

Dan Twardus 
dtwardus@fs.fed.us  
(304) 285-1545 
cc: Michelle Frank 
mfrank@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4113 

Mike Connor  
mconnor@fs.fed.us 
(651) 649-5180 
cc: Michelle Frank 
mfrank@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4113 

Michelle Frank 
mfrank@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4113 

Forest Health 
Monitoring 
(FHM) 

Bernie Raimo 
braimo@fs.fed.us 
(603) 868-7708 

Dan Twardus 
dtwardus@fs.fed.us  
(304) 285-1545 

Mike Connor  
mconnor@fs.fed.us 
(651) 649-5180 

Jim Steinman 
jsteinman@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-xxxx 
cc: Noel Schneeberger 
nschneeberger@fs.fed.us 
(610) 557-4121 

 
Forest Health Technology Enterprise Team (FHTET) 
 
Special 
Projects 
 
Gypses 

 Dick Reardon 
rreardon@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1566 
cc:  Allan Bullard 
abullard@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1562 
cc:  Lisa Cress 
lcress@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1563 

  

 
Cooperative Fire Protection 
 
State Fire 
Assistance 
(SFA) 

cc:  Tom Brady 
tbrady@fs.fed.us 
603-528-8746 

  George Brooks 
gbrooks@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4145 

Volunteer Fire 
Assistance 
(VFA) 

cc:  Tom Brady 
tbrady@fs.fed.us 
603-528-8746 

  Jan Polasky 
jpolasky@fs.fed.us  
(610) 557-4144 
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Cooperative Forestry Programs 

Forest Service Programmatic Contacts 

2002 
 
Cooperative Forestry 
 
PROGRAM DURHAM, NH MORGANTOWN, 

WV 
ST. PAUL, MN NEWTOWN SQUARE, 

PA 
 

Forest 
Stewardship 
(FSP)                   

Roger Monthey 
rmonthey@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7699 

Arlyn Perkey 
aperkey@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1523 

Rich Wiest 
rwiest@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5237 

Mark Buccowich 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

Forest 
Resources 
Mgmt (FRM) 

 Arlyn Perkey 
aperkey@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1523 

Rich Wiest 
rwiest@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5237 

Mark Buccowich 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

   RNGR   Ron Overton 
roverton@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5241 

cc: Mark Buccowich 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

Forest Legacy 
(FLP) 

Deidre Raimo 
draimo@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7695 

Arlyn Perkey 
aperkey@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1523 
cc:  Deidre Raimo 
draimo@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7695 

Deidre Raimo 
draimo@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7695 

 

Urban & 
Community 
Forestry 
(U&CF) 

John Parry 
jparry@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7688 
cc: Phil Rodbell 
prodbell@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4133 

Anne Cumming 
acumming@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1614 
cc: Phil Rodbell 
prodbell@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4133 

Lisa Burban 
lburban@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5245 
cc: Phil Rodbell 
prodbell@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4133 

Phil Rodbell 
prodbell@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4133 

Conservation 
Education (CE) 

Susan Cox 
scox@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7706 
cc: Teri Heyer 
theyer@fs.fed.us  
651-649-5239 

Dan Kincaid 
dkincaid@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1524 
cc:  Teri Heyer 
theyer@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5239 

Teri Heyer 
theyer@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5239 

cc: Susan Lacy 
slacy@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4134 

Stewardship 
Incentives 
Program (SIP) 

 Arlyn Perkey 
aperkey@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1523 

 Mark Buccowich 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

 
Economic Action Programs (EAP) 
 
Wood in 
Transportation 
(WIT) 

Dean Huber 
dhuberr@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7689 
 

Ed Cesa 
ecesa@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1530 

Steve Bratkovich 
sbratkovich@fs.fed.us 
cc:  Ed Cesa 
ecesa@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1530 

Ed Cesa 
ecesa@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1530 

Rural 
Development 
(RDTF) 

cc: Dean Huber 
dhuber@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7689 
cc: Rob Clark 
rclark01@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7716 

cc: Roxanne Palone 
rpalone@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1531 
cc:  Lew McCreery 
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1538 

cc :Steve Bratkovich 
sbratkovich@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5246 
cc:  Lew McCreery 
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1538 
 

Lew McCreery 
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1538 
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Cooperative Forestry Programs 

Forest Service Programmatic Contacts 

2002 
 
Economic Action Programs (EAP) 
 
PROGRAM DURHAM, NH MORGANTOWN, 

WV 
ST. PAUL, MN NEWTOWN SQUARE, 

PA 
 

Economic 
Recovery (ER) 

cc:  Dean Huber 
dhuber@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7689 
cc: Rob Clark 
rclark01@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7716 

Lew McCreery            
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1538 
cc: Roxanne Palone 
rpalone@fs.fed.us  
304-285-1531 

cc:  Steve 
Bratkovich 
sbratkovich@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5246 

 

Forest 
Products, 
Conservation & 
Recycling 
(FPC&R) 

 Lew McCreery            
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1538 

  

 
Transfer Programs 
 
Forestry 
Incentives 
(FIP) 

Roger Monthey 
rmonthey@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7699 

  Mark Buccowich                 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

Conservation 
Reserve 
Program 
(CRP) 

Roger Monthey 
rmonthey@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7699 

  Mark Buccowich  
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 

PL 566 Dave Welsch 
dwelsch@fs.fed.us 
603-703-7616 

Roxanne Palone 
rpalone@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1531 

  

RC&D Dave Welsch 
dwelsch@fs.fed.us 
603-703-7616 

Karen Sykes 
ksykes@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1532 

 
 

 

Senior 
Community 
Services 
(SCSEP) 

  
 

 Rose Marie Kerins 
rmkerins@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4239 
 

 
Special Initiatives 
 
Clean 
Watershed 
Action Plan 
(CWAP) 

Dave Welsch 
dwelsch@fs.fed.us 
603-703-7616 
cc: Al Todd 
atodd@fs.fed.us  
410-267-5705 

Karen Sykes 
ksykes@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1532 
cc: Al Todd 
atodd@fs.fed.us  
410-267-5705 

Al Todd 
(Annapolis, MD) 
atodd@fs.fed.us 
410-267-5705 

Mark Phelps 
(MA) 
mphelps@fs.fed.us 
413-545-1836 
cc: Al Todd 
atodd@fs.fed.us  
410-267-5705 
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Cooperative Forestry Programs 

Forest Service Programmatic Contacts 

2002 
 
Special Initiatives 
 
PROGRAM DURHAM, NH MORGANTOWN, 

WV 
ST. PAUL, MN NEWTOWN SQUARE, 

PA 
 

Wood 
Education 
Resource 
Center 
(WERC) 

 Al Steele  
(Princeton, WV) 
asteele@fs.fed.us 
304-385-1588 
cc: Ken Knauer 
kknauer@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4139 

 
 

Ken Knauer 
kknauer@fs.fed.us  
610-557-4139 

White River 
 
 

 
 
 

Dave Welsch 
dwelsch@fs.fed.us 
603-703-7616 
cc: Rob Clark 
 rclark01@fs.fed.us      
603-868-7716 

                                          
  

NYC 
Watershed 

Marcus Phelps 
mphelps@fs.fed.us 
413-545-1836 
cc: Dave Welsch 
dwelsch@fs.fed.us 
603-703-7616 
cc: Rob Clark 
rclark@fs.fed.us 
603-868-7716 

   

NACD Grants 
(WO Funded) 

   
 

Mark Buccowich 
mbuccowich@fs.fed.us 
610-557-4029 
cc:  Larry Payne (WO) 
lpayne@fs.fed.us 
202-205-1389                        

Upper 
Muskingum 

 Karen Sykes 
ksykes@fs.fed.us 
304-285-1532 
 
 

                                          
                                         
                                         
 

Cuyahoga 
American 
Heritage River 

 Steve Davis 
sdavis@fs.fed.us 
330-657-2529 

  

Urban Forestry 
Centers 

Northeast 
Dave Bloniarz 
dbloniarz@fs.fed.us 
413-545-3755 

Mid-Atlantic 
Donna Murphy 
dmurphy@fs.fed.us 
570-945-8095 

Midwest Center 
Lisa Burban 
lburban@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5245 

 

Chicago 
Wilderness / 
Cook County 
Perserve 

  Mike Prouty 
mprouty@fs.fed.us  
651-649-5276 
 

 

GreenStreets / 
Forest Park, 
St. Louis 

  Lisa Burban 
lburban@fs.fed.us 
651-649-5245 
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